## 507180851 03/16/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7227697

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SUVARNA RAJU MADHEY	03/08/2022

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC		
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY		
City:	REDMOND		
State/Country:	WASHINGTON		
Postal Code:	98052		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17694603	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (503)595-5301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 503-595-5300

**Email:** kelly.mccarthy@klarquist.com

Correspondent Name: CORY A. JONES, KLARQUIST SPARKMAN, LLP

Address Line 1: 121 S.W. SALMON STREET, SUITE 1600

Address Line 2: ONE WORLD TRADE CENTER
Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3382-108000-01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CORY A. JONES
SIGNATURE:	/Cory A. Jones/
DATE SIGNED:	03/16/2022

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Assignment-108000-01#page1.tif source=Assignment-108000-01#page2.tif

507180851 PATENT REEL: 059283 FRAME: 0449

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT**

joint inventor application en	of subject matte	r ("INVENTION") disc IE AUDIO AND VIDEC	the original inventor or closed and/or claimed O FEEDBACK DURING C	in a patent
	legal represen Microsoft Way REPRESENTATI and given App United States	tatives, of Microsoft, Redmond, Washing VES) to insert here i lication No. <u>17/694,</u>	thorizes, and requests. Technology Licensing gton 98052 (ASSIGNEE's n parentheses (filed on 603 by the following rk Office) this APPLICA office, when known;	, ELC, One S LEGAL March 14, 2022, Office:
			iven Application No Patent and Trademark	
behalf of itsel desirous of acright of priorit patents derive for the United DERIVATIVES")  ASSIGN to insert the A	f and its success equiring, the entity, in the INVENT ed therefrom, su States, its territ ));  OR hereby authoropolication No.,	ors and assigns ("As re and exclusive rig FION and the APPLIC ch as continuing app ories, and all foreign orizes, and requests filing date, and Office	shington limited liability SIGNEE"), is entitled to this, title and interest, in ATION (and all other applications, in whole or in countries ("APPLICATION"), ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPLICATION to the following taken	, and is ncluding the oplications and n part,in and ON PRESENTATIVES
p		er they are known;		
Application N	lo.	Filing Date	Office	
				***************************************

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

PATENT REEL: 059283 FRAME: 0450 the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR'S entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries (APPLICATION DERIVATIVES));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature

Suvarna Raju MADHEY

Printed Name in English

8+6 March 2022

Date

125-3300 22-2200 46000

125-3300 22-2200 46000

Printed Name in Native Language (if

other than English)

**PATENT** REEL: 059283 FRAME: 0451

RECORDED: 03/16/2022